Oklahoma law.
(1ST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION)

ENROLLED HOUSE

RESOLUTION NO. 1002 By: Pope (Clay), Adair, Adkins,
Askins, Bastin, Begley, Benson,
Beutler, Blackburn, Bonny, Boyd
(Betty), Boyd (Laura), Braddock,
Bryant, Case, Claunch, Coleman,
Collins, Covey, Cox, Culver, Dank,
Davis, Deutschendorf, Dunegan,
Easley, Eddins, Ervin, Erwin,
Ferguson, Fields, Frame, Gilbert,
Glover, Graves, Gray, Greenwood,
Hager, Hamilton, Hastings, Hefner,
Hiett, Hilliard, Hutchison,
Ingmire, Key, Kinnamon, Kirby,
Kouba, Langmacher, Leist, Lindley,
Liotta, Maddux, Mass, Matlock,
McCarter, Miller, Mitchell,
Morgan, Newport, O'Neal,
Ostrander, Paulk, Perry,
Pettigrew, Phillips, Plunk, Pope
(Tim) , Ramsey, Reese, Rice, Roach,
Roberts, Ross, Sadler,
Satterfield, Seikel, Settle, Smith
(Dale), Smith (Hopper), Staggs,
Stanley, Steidley, Stites,
Sullivan (John), Sullivan
(Leonard), Taylor, Thomas,
Thornbrugh, Toure, Turner, Tyler,
Vaughn, Voskuhl, Weaver, Webb,
Weese, Wells, Wilt and Worthen

A Resolution memorializing the United States Congress and
the President of the United States to take all action

necessary to ensure that foreign markets stay stable and
open for United States goods; and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, United States agriculture is heavily dependent on
export sales; and

WHEREAS, the United States, in response to a recent round of
nuclear testing by India and Pakistan, imposed a range of economic
sanctions in accordance with Section 102 of the Arms Export Control
Act; and

WHEREAS, the United States has failed since 1995 to utilize the
Export Enhancement Program for wheat; and

WHEREAS, several pieces of legislation are currently before the
United States Congress that would help stabilize foreign markets and
expand export opportunities for the entire United States economy,
but especially agriculture; and

WHEREAS, the domestic price for wheat has steadily declined over
the last six months, in a large part due to the inability of the
wheat industry to sell its product overseas; and



WHEREAS, this inability to market United States wheat is largely
due to de-stabilized foreign markets and unfair trading practices by
our foreign competitors; and

WHEREAS, the Congress of the United States and the President of
the United States have the authority and the ability to ensure that
our foreign markets, including those in southeast Asia and the
Indian subcontinent, stay open to United States goods and remain
economically stable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 1ST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGI SLATURE:

THAT members of the Oklahoma House of Representatives
memorialize the Congress of the United States and the President of
the United States to take all action necessary to ensure that our
foreign markets for trade, specifically agriculture trade, stay
stable and open for United States goods.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Clerk of
the United States House of Representatives, the Secretary of the
United States Senate, each member of the Oklahoma Congressional
Delegation, the President of the United States and the United States
Secretary of Agriculture.

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 18th day of June,

1998.

Speaker of the House of
Representatives
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